

Kenai City Council - Joint Work Session with Kenaitze Indian Tribe January 04, 2023, 4:30 PM – 5:30 PM Kenai City Council Chambers

210 Fidalgo Avenue, Kenai, Alaska **Telephonic/Virtual Information Below**

www.kenai.city

<u>Agenda</u>

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. INTRODUCTION

- 1. Introduction of Kenai City Council and Staff (Mayor Gabriel)
- 2. Introductions of Kenaitze Tribal Council and Staff (Tribal Chair Stanton)

C. DISCUSSION ITEM

- 1. Kenai Waterfront Revitalization
- 2. Refurbishment of the Old Town Playground
- 3. Grant Opportunities
- 4. Increased Coordination / Collaboration between Tribal Security and Kenai Police Department
- 5. Opportunities for City Council to Support Tribal Activities

D. PUBLIC COMMENTS

E. ADJOURNMENT

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81303072020 Meeting ID: 813 0307 2020 Passcode: 480578

OR Dial In: (253) 215-8782 or (301) 715-8592 Meeting ID: 813 0307 2020 Passcode: 480578